Town of Mazomanie Board Meeting Notice

The Mazomanie Town Board will meet on MONDAY, MAY 14, 2018 at 6:30pm at the Mazomanie Town Hall, 711 West Hudson, Mazomanie, WI 53560

Agenda

May 14, 2018

All items are for discussion/possible action:

- 1. Call to order/Proof of Posting
- 2. Approval of minutes: April 9, 2018
- 3. Approval of April financial reports
- 4. Approval of May disbursements
- 5. Public Input
- 6. Site plan approval Ronald Watts to build a 18 x 28 accessory building at 5745 County Highway F, parcel #034/0806-132-9100-4.
- 7. Site plan approval for Virgil Kasys to build a pole barn at 10411 County Highway Y, parcel # 034/0906-281-9100-2.
- 8. Site plan approval Alicia Jones for a 75'/42' variance setback and 10' variance side boundary at 10110 County Highway Y, parcel # 034/0906-224-9040-4.
- 9. Site plan approval for Keith Henn to build a 36 x 40 pole shed and feedback for driveway placement at 10485 Racek Rd, parcel # 034/0906-333-9600-4.
- 10. Site plan approval to divide development rights in preparation for sale of property as it pertains to parcel #'s: 034/0806-091-9001-4, 034/0806-091-8501-1, 034/0806-044-9000-2, 034/0806-043-8740-0 and 034/0806-043-8230-7 located on Mathewson Rd and County Highway Y.
- 11. Road Bids consideration and bid acceptance.
- 12. Update on status of ATV/UTV request to use Town roads.
- 13. Update on town abandonment of roads within the trailer park.
- 14. Nomination and approval of Board member and alternate to represent the Town of Mazomanie for District One EMS
- 15. Nomination and approval of Board member and alternate to represent the Town of Mazomanie for Fire Board
- 16. Nomination and approval of Land Plan Commission members.
- 17. Award of Scholarship grant to high school applicants
- 18. Approval to have joint Land Plan/Board meeting to hear presentation from Dane County Zoning
- 19. Consideration and approval to purchase a new lock box for the boat landing
- 20. Review and update if necessary the Town's ordinance as it pertains to Metallic Mining within the Township
- 21. Board Input-
- 22. Upcoming Meetings:
 - Board of Review: May 21st, 6-8 p.m.
- 23. Adjourn

Melissa M Lohre, Clerk twnmazo@gmail.com